Snell & Wilmer LLP. LLP. 3883 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY, SUITE 1100 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89169 (702)784-5200

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Patrick G. Byrne (Nevada Bar #7636) SNELL & WILMER LLP. 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway Suite 1100 Las Vegas, NV 89169 Telephone (702) 784-5200 Facsimile (702) 784-5252 Email: pbyrne@swlaw.com Attorneys for Defendant Sharron Angle UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
10	DISTRICT OF NEVADA			
11	RIGHTHAVEN LLC, a Nevada limited-			
12	liability company,	No. 2:10-cv-01511-RLH-RJJ		
13	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION AND ORDER TO		
14	VS.	EXTEND TIME TO ANSWER OR OTHERWISE RESPOND BY DEFENDANT SHARRON ANGLE		
15	SHARRON ANGLE, an individual, Defendant.	DEFENDANT SHARKON ANGLE		
16	Derendant.			
17				
18	<b>STIPULATION</b>			
19	Plaintiff Righthaven, LLC ("Righthaven") and Defendant Sharron Angle ("Angle")			
20	(together, the "Parties"), through undersigned counsel, hereby stipulate to the following:			
21	The Parties acknowledge that the law firm of Snell & Wilmer was just recently retained to			
22	represent Angle and has not had time to investigate the claims and prepare a responsive pleading			
23	within the time frame required for Angle's responsive pleading.			
24	The Parties agree that they would like to explore a potential negotiated resolution before			
25	proceeding further with formal discovery.			
26	Accordingly, the parties agree that Angle shall have up to and including October 25, 2010,			
27	to file her responsive pleading to Righthaven's complaint.			
28				

Dockets.Justia.com

1					
2	DATED this 8th day of October, 2010.	DATED this 8th day of October, 2010.			
3	SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.		RIGHTHAVEN, LLC		
4	By: <u>/s/ Patrick G. Byrne</u>	By:	_/s/ J. Charles Coons		
5	Patrick G. Byrne, Esq. 3883 Howard Hughes Pkwy	·	J. Charles Coons, Esq. Joseph Chu, Esq.		
6	Suite 1100 Las Vegas, NV 89169		9960 West Cheyenne Avenue Suite 210		
7 8	Attorneys for Defendant SHARRON ANGLE		Las Vegas, NV 89129 Attorneys for Plaintiff RIGHTHAVEN LLC		
o 9			RIGHTHAVEN LLC		
10	ORDER				
11	IT IS ORDERED that Defendant Sharron Angle has up to and including October 25,				
12	2010, within which to file her answer or other responsive pleading.				
13					
14					
15		UNITED	STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE		
16	Prepared and Submitted by:				
17	SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.				
18	By: <u>/s/ Patrick G. Byrne</u>				
19	Patrick G. Byrne 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway				
20	Suite 1100 Las Vegas, NV 89169				
21	Attorneys for Defendant Sharron Angle				
22	12046715.1				
23					
24 25					
25 26					
20 27					
28					
_0					
		- 2 -			

## Snell & Wilmer <u>LAW OFFICES</u> 3883 HOWARD HUGHES ANKWAY, SUITE 1100 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89169 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89169